
2011 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Girls 
Battle Creek Regional Park, Maplewood     Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Blake                    40    1    3    9   12   15   21   23  15:17.7  1:34.8 
 2* Trinity                  81    5   11   13   25   27   33   51  15:55.7  1:21.3 
 3* Minnehaha Academy        81    6    7   10   14   44   55   58  15:53.5  1:54.4 
  4 St Paul Academy         110    8   16   22   29   35   36   57  16:10.9  1:20.1 
  5 Math And Science A      149   17   19   28   42   43   45   67  16:33.8  1:17.2 
  6 Glencoe-Silver Lak      160    4   24   39   40   53   54   60  16:37.1  2:22.5 
  7 Belle Plaine            170    2   37   38   46   47   59   71  16:39.1  2:26.1 
  8 Mounds Park Acad        178   20   26   30   41   61   65   70  16:50.1  2:04.2 
  9 Jordan                  238   18   34   56   64   66   68   75  17:33.3  2:51.3 
 10 Norwood Young Amer      241   31   48   49   50   63   69   72  17:26.5  1:38.4 
 11 Concordia Acad-Rs       293   32   52   62   73   74   76       18:19.9  3:02.2 
Incomplete Teams: Breck, St Croix Prep Girl, St Croix Lutheran, Great River, Southwest Christia, Chof, Humboldt 
 
1. Blake 
    1  Clare Flanagan, 10         14:17.1   
    3  Jordan Chancellor, 9       15:05.5   
    9  Carolyn Nye, 9             15:30.1   
   12  Aliya Feroe, 11            15:44.0   
   15  Alex Lovaas, 10            15:51.9   
   21  Hudson Van Slooten, 12     16:02.5   
   23  Alison McManus, 12         16:15.7   
Total Time = 1:16:28.3     Total Places = 40 
 
2*. Trinity 
    5  Mary Ennis, 9              15:12.1   
   11  Lucy Leighton, 11          15:39.3   
   13  Lotus Schifsky, 9          15:46.4   
   25  Ruthie Gross, 12           16:27.4   
   27  Maria Kraker, 12           16:33.3   
   33  Maria Stephenson, 10       16:43.6   
   51  Katie Stephenson, 12       17:28.5   
Total Time = 1:19:38.2     Total Places = 81 
 
3*. Minnehaha Academy 
    6  Katherine Lubar, 11        15:20.9   
    7  Casey Haffield, 11         15:23.4   
   10  Ellen Snow, 12             15:38.6   
   14  Nicole Nipper, 11          15:49.4   
   44  Nicolina Cecere, 10        17:15.2   
   55  Adelae Gerten, 10          17:42.3   
   58  Lizzie Chun, 9             17:47.2   
Total Time = 1:19:27.4     Total Places = 81 
 
4. St Paul Academy 
    8  Mary Naas, 9               15:28.3   
   16  Ellen McCarthy, 9          15:53.1   
   22  Wendy  White, 12           16:10.1   
   29  Lily Rogers-Grant, 11      16:34.5   
   35  Grace Albertson, 11        16:48.4   
   36  Ellen Swenson, 11          16:50.5   
   57  Melanie  Luikart, 11       17:45.3   
Total Time = 1:20:54.3     Total Places = 110 
 
5. Math And Science A 
   17  Greta Siekmeier, 9         15:55.4   
   19  Elise Lohmann, 9           15:58.0   
   28  Katie Baumann, 9           16:33.8   
   42  Ines Siepmann, 9           17:09.0   
   43  Julia Ing, 9               17:12.5   
   45  Ellie Haland, 7            17:15.7   
   67  Maddie Ames, 11            18:57.4   
Total Time = 1:22:48.6     Total Places = 149 
 
6. Glencoe-Silver Lak 
    4  Tori Burr, 10              15:08.3   
   24  Kaylee Venier, 10          16:27.0   
   39  Jenna Haag, 11             16:59.1   
   40  Kaitlyn Boesche, 11        17:00.4   
   53  Mary Roach, 10             17:30.7   
   54  Abby Heil, 12              17:37.8   
   60  Kaylee Kruschke, 12        17:54.6   
Total Time = 1:23:05.3     Total Places = 160 
 

7. Belle Plaine 
    2  Janessa  Meuleners, 9      14:51.5   
   37  Kelly Morrison, 11         16:52.8   
   38  Cheyene Westin, 9          16:57.5   
   46  Kiley Hallgren, 11         17:16.2   
   47  Emilyn Siemon, 9           17:17.6   
   59  Alissa  Schultz, 8         17:51.6   
   71  Grace Miner, 10            19:08.5   
Total Time = 1:23:15.5     Total Places = 170 
 
8. Mounds Park Acad 
   20  Kristen Bourne, 11         15:59.6   
   26  Sandra Liebgott, 9         16:28.3   
   30  Susie Krikava, 12          16:35.5   
   41  Lauren Reimers, 9          17:03.5   
   61  Erin Quam, 7               18:03.7   
   65  Susie Kixmoeller, 7        18:42.4   
   70  Louise Edwards, 12         19:05.9   
Total Time = 1:24:10.5     Total Places = 178 
 
9. Jordan 
   18  Alex Sopata, 12            15:57.0   
   34  Michaela Vogel, 11         16:45.0   
   56  Casey O'Hern, 8            17:44.7   
   64  Kristin Nohner, 8          18:31.8   
   66  Savita  Sidhu, 8           18:48.2   
   68  Kerra Sieve, 10            18:58.0   
   75  Britta Baker, 11           20:52.3  
Total Time = 1:27:46.5     Total Places = 238 
 
10. Norwood Young Amer 
   31  Parry Larson, 10           16:39.2   
   48  Payton Schultz, 12         17:20.6   
   49  Beth George, 8             17:27.2   
   50  April Feist, 8             17:27.8   
   63  Molly Larson, 12           18:17.6   
   69  Dana Richter, 12           18:58.7   
   72  Megan Norman, 12           19:28.9   
Total Time = 1:27:12.2     Total Places = 241 
 
11. Concordia Acad-Rs 
   32  Christina Hammerst, 12     16:40.7   
   52  Elise Jessup, 11           17:29.4   
   62  Danica White, 10           18:04.1   
   73  Halle McDonough, 11        19:42.5   
   74  Olivia Lien, 12            19:42.9   
   76  Amelia Dunavan, 11         23:24.3   
Total Time = 1:31:39.5     Total Places = 293 

 
  



       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Clare Flanagan, 10         14:17.1    Blake                 
 
    2     2  Janessa  Meuleners, 9      14:51.5    Belle Plaine          
 
    3     3  Jordan Chancellor, 9       15:05.5    Blake                 
 
    4     4  Tori Burr, 10              15:08.3    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
 
    5     5  Mary Ennis, 9              15:12.1    Trinity               
 
    6     6  Katherine Lubar, 11        15:20.9    Minnehaha Academy     
 
    7     7  Casey Haffield, 11         15:23.4    Minnehaha Academy     
 
    8     8  Mary Naas, 9               15:28.3    St Paul Academy       
 
    9     9  Carolyn Nye, 9             15:30.1    Blake                 
 
   10    10  Ellen Snow, 12             15:38.6    Minnehaha Academy     
 
   11    11  Lucy Leighton, 11          15:39.3    Trinity               
 
   12    12  Aliya Feroe, 11            15:44.0    Blake                 
 
   13    13  Lotus Schifsky, 9          15:46.4    Trinity               
 
   14    14  Nicole Nipper, 11          15:49.4    Minnehaha Academy     
 
   15        Adria Duncan, 10           15:51.0    Breck                 
 
   16    15  Alex Lovaas, 10            15:51.9    Blake                 
 
   17    16  Ellen McCarthy, 9          15:53.1    St Paul Academy       
 
   18    17  Greta Siekmeier, 9         15:55.4    Math And Science A    
 
   19    18  Alex Sopata, 12            15:57.0    Jordan                
 
   20    19  Elise Lohmann, 9           15:58.0    Math And Science A    
 
   21    20  Kristen Bourne, 11         15:59.6    Mounds Park Acad      
 
   22    21  Hudson Van Slooten, 12     16:02.5    Blake                 
 
   23    22  Wendy  White, 12           16:10.1    St Paul Academy       
 
   24    23  Alison McManus, 12         16:15.7    Blake                 
 
   25    24  Kaylee Venier, 10          16:27.0    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
 
   26    25  Ruthie Gross, 12           16:27.4    Trinity               
 
   27    26  Sandra Liebgott, 9         16:28.3    Mounds Park Acad      
 
   28    27  Maria Kraker, 12           16:33.3    Trinity               
 
   29    28  Katie Baumann, 9           16:33.8    Math And Science A    
 
   30    29  Lily Rogers-Grant, 11      16:34.5    St Paul Academy       
 
   31    30  Susie Krikava, 12          16:35.5    Mounds Park Acad      
 
   32        Lauren Strohbehn, 11       16:36.2    St Croix Prep Girl    
 
   33    31  Parry Larson, 10           16:39.2    Norwood Young Amer    
 
   34    32  Christina Hammerst, 12     16:40.7    Concordia Acad-Rs     
 
   35    33  Maria Stephenson, 10       16:43.6    Trinity               
 
   36    34  Michaela Vogel, 11         16:45.0    Jordan                
 
   37        Kara Plath, 10             16:47.9    St Croix Lutheran     
 
   38    35  Grace Albertson, 11        16:48.4    St Paul Academy       
 
   39        Karissa Plath, 10          16:50.0    St Croix Lutheran     
 



   40    36  Ellen Swenson, 11          16:50.5    St Paul Academy       
 
   41    37  Kelly Morrison, 11         16:52.8    Belle Plaine          
 
   42    38  Cheyene Westin, 9          16:57.5    Belle Plaine          
 
   43    39  Jenna Haag, 11             16:59.1    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
 
   44    40  Kaitlyn Boesche, 11        17:00.4    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
 
   45    41  Lauren Reimers, 9          17:03.5    Mounds Park Acad      
 
   46        Jennifer Brown, 11         17:08.6    St Croix Prep Girl    
 
   47    42  Ines Siepmann, 9           17:09.0    Math And Science A    
 
   48    43  Julia Ing, 9               17:12.5    Math And Science A    
 
   49    44  Nicolina Cecere, 10        17:15.2    Minnehaha Academy     
 
   50    45  Ellie Haland, 7            17:15.7    Math And Science A    
 
   51    46  Kiley Hallgren, 11         17:16.2    Belle Plaine          
 
   52    47  Emilyn Siemon, 9           17:17.6    Belle Plaine          
 
   53    48  Payton Schultz, 12         17:20.6    Norwood Young Amer    
 
   54        Mary Miles, 8              17:22.5    Great River           
 
   55        Allison Reimer, 12         17:23.4    Southwest Christia    
 
   56    49  Beth George, 8             17:27.2    Norwood Young Amer    
 
   57    50  April Feist, 8             17:27.8    Norwood Young Amer    
 
   58    51  Katie Stephenson, 12       17:28.5    Trinity               
 
   59    52  Elise Jessup, 11           17:29.4    Concordia Acad-Rs     
 
   60    53  Mary Roach, 10             17:30.7    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
 
   61    54  Abby Heil, 12              17:37.8    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
 
   62        Sarah Short, 12            17:40.3    Breck                 
 
   63    55  Adelae Gerten, 10          17:42.3    Minnehaha Academy     
 
   64    56  Casey O'Hern, 8            17:44.7    Jordan                
 
   65    57  Melanie  Luikart, 11       17:45.3    St Paul Academy       
 
   66        Abby Koski, 11             17:46.9    St Croix Prep Girl    
 
   67    58  Lizzie Chun, 9             17:47.2    Minnehaha Academy     
 
   68    59  Alissa  Schultz, 8         17:51.6    Belle Plaine          
 
   69    60  Kaylee Kruschke, 12        17:54.6    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
 
   70    61  Erin Quam, 7               18:03.7    Mounds Park Acad      
 
   71    62  Danica White, 10           18:04.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
 
   72    63  Molly Larson, 12           18:17.6    Norwood Young Amer    
 
   73        Britta Provart, 10         18:21.9    Southwest Christia    
 
   74    64  Kristin Nohner, 8          18:31.8    Jordan                
 
   75    65  Susie Kixmoeller, 7        18:42.4    Mounds Park Acad      
 
   76    66  Savita  Sidhu, 8           18:48.2    Jordan                
 
   77    67  Maddie Ames, 11            18:57.4    Math And Science A    
 
   78    68  Kerra Sieve, 10            18:58.0    Jordan                
 
   79    69  Dana Richter, 12           18:58.7    Norwood Young Amer    
 
   80    70  Louise Edwards, 12         19:05.9    Mounds Park Acad      



 
   81    71  Grace Miner, 10            19:08.5    Belle Plaine          
 
   82    72  Megan Norman, 12           19:28.9    Norwood Young Amer    
 
   83        Haven Eckman, 10           19:37.4    Chof                  
 
   84    73  Halle McDonough, 11        19:42.5    Concordia Acad-Rs     
 
   85    74  Olivia Lien, 12            19:42.9    Concordia Acad-Rs     
 
   86        Claire Drysdale, 10        19:50.6    Breck                 
 
   87        Grace Backes, 8            20:30.3    Great River           
 
   88        Ellen Dunn, 9              20:30.9    Great River           
 
   89        Laura Mulcahy, 11          20:48.1    Great River           
 
   90    75  Britta Baker, 11           20:52.3    Jordan                
 
   91        Darartu Worku, 11          22:56.6    Humboldt              
 
   92        Roshny Vijayakar, 12       22:59.0    Breck                 
 
   93    76  Amelia Dunavan, 11         23:24.3    Concordia Acad-Rs     
 
   94        Nelly  Nguyen, 9           24:31.8    St Croix Lutheran     
 
   95        Aurora  Lange, 9           24:32.3    St Croix Lutheran     
 
   96        Suzy Tekle, 11             25:07.4    Humboldt              
 
   97        Lwam Yohanes, 12           27:11.8    Humboldt 
 


